8. Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses 4,754 6,186 6,739 0 12,693

9. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid 0 0 0 0

10. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances due 0 0 0 0

11. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 0 0 0 0 0

12. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0 0 0 0 0

   C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS BY AND
   FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

13. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

14. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

15. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

16. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

   D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED REINSURERS
   (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

17. Multiple Beneficiary Trust 0 0 0 0 0

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0

19. Letters of credit (L) 0

20. Trust agreements (T) 0

21. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

0

0 0

0

0 0

0

0

0 0 0

0

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE CareSource Ohio Inc.

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

1

As Reported

(net of ceded)

2

Restatement

Adjustments

3

Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,318,304,701 1,318,304,701

2. Accident and health premiums due and unpaid (Line 15) 758,132,980 758,132,980

3. Amounts recoverable from reinsurers (Line 16.1) 4,753,619 (4,753,619) 0

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 54,736,562 54,736,562

5. All other admitted assets (Balance) 143,446,742 143,446,742

6. Total assets (Line 28) 2,224,638,042 49,982,943 2,274,620,985

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

7. Claims unpaid (Line 1) 808,527,360 49,982,943 858,510,303

8. Accrued medical incentive pool and bonus payments (Line 2) 112,706,527 112,706,527

9. Premiums received in advance (Line 8) 10,999,020 10,999,020

10. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with authorized and unauthorized reinsurers (Line 19, first
inset amount plus second inset amount) 0 0

11. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 20 minus inset amount) 0 0

12. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 20 inset amount) 0 0

13. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 19 third inset amount) 0 0

14. All other liabilities (Balance) 426,408,016 426,408,016